
Illinois Homeless Rates by CoC 
 

    
2017 

Population 
2017 Total 
Homeless  

2017 
Homeless 
Rate Per 
10,000 

IL-500 McHenry County  309,122 155 5.01 

IL-501 Winnebago/Boone 338,291 291 8.60 

IL-502 Lake County 703,520 228 3.24 

IL-503 Champaign County 209,399 160 7.64 

IL-504 Madison County 265,428 176 6.63 

IL-506 Will County 869,465 282 3.24 

IL-507 Peoria 390,373 329 8.43 

IL-508 St. Clair County 262,479 300 11.43 

IL-509 DeKalb 104,733 90 8.59 

IL-510 Chicago 2,714,017 5,657 20.84 

IL-511 Cook County  2,497,246 780 3.12 

IL-512 Bloomington 525,070 433 8.25 

IL-513 Sangamon County 196,452 230 11.71 

IL-514 DuPage County  930,128 331 3.56 

IL-515 South Central 397,147 108 2.72 

IL-516 Macon County 105,801 130 12.29 

IL-517 Kane County 534,667 360 6.73 

IL-518 Northwestern 649,346 243 3.74 

IL-519 West Central 219,916 80 3.64 

IL-520 Southern Illinois 579,423 435 7.51 

  Statewide 12,802,023 10,798 8.43 

 

  



CoC Homeless Rates – Ranked 
 

    
2017 

Population 
2017 Total 
Homeless  

2017 
Homeless 
Rate Per 
10,000 

IL-510 Chicago 2,714,017 5,657 20.84 

IL-516 Macon County 105,801 130 12.29 

IL-513 Sangamon County 196,452 230 11.71 

IL-508 St. Clair County 262,479 300 11.43 

IL-501 Winnebago/Boone 338,291 291 8.60 

IL-509 DeKalb 104,733 90 8.59 

IL-507 Peoria 390,373 329 8.43 

IL-512 Bloomington 525,070 433 8.25 

IL-503 Champaign County 209,399 160 7.64 

IL-520 Southern Illinois 579,423 435 7.51 

IL-517 Kane County 534,667 360 6.73 

IL-504 Madison County 265,428 176 6.63 

IL-500 McHenry County  309,122 155 5.01 

IL-518 Northwestern 649,346 243 3.74 

IL-519 West Central 219,916 80 3.64 

IL-514 DuPage County  930,128 331 3.56 

IL-506 Will County 869,465 282 3.24 

IL-502 Lake County 703,520 228 3.24 

IL-511 Cook County  2,497,246 780 3.12 

IL-515 South Central 397,147 108 2.72 

  Statewide 12,802,023 10,798 8.43 

 

 


